## HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU (Chief Justice's Secretariat) \*\*\*\*\*\*

Subject: - Filling up the vacant posts of Accounts Clerks, Data Entry Operators/Computer Operators and Library Assistants in the Subordinate Courts of UT of Jammu and Kashmir.

ORDER

No: 1495 07 2023/Psy Dated: 16-12-2023

Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of J&K and Ladakh has been pleased to constitute a Committee comprising of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar to conclude the process of filling up the posts of Accounts Clerks, Data Entry Operators/Computer Operators and Library Assistants advertised vide Notification No. 01 of 2019 dated 10.01.2019 and also to examine the conversion of 02 (two) posts of Urdu Stenographers, which too were advertised vide the same notification to another equivalent post.

By Order.

Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice

No:-1312-16 Psy-511 Dated:-16-12-2023

## Copy to the:-

- 1) Registrar General, High Court of J&K and Ladakh for information.
- 2) Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice \_\_\_\_\_\_ for placing the same before his-tordship.
- CPC, e-Court, High Court of J&K, Jammu for uploading the same in the High Court website.
  - 4) Chief Librarian, High Court Wing, Jammu / Srinagar.
  - 5) Order file.

Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice